Installation Instructions
Line Interface Module
Catalog Numbers 2094-AL15S, 2094-AL25S, 2094-AL50S, 2094-AL75S, 2094-BL10S, 2094-BL25S, 2094-BL50S,
2094-BL75S, 2094-XL75S-C1, 2094-XL75S-C2, 2094-AL09, 2094-BL02
About the Line Interface Module The Bulletin 2094 line interface module is designed to replace many of the
common-input power devices required for your servo drive system. Use these
instructions when mounting your module to the panel or wiring your module
into the system.

potential Arc Flash. Arc Flash will cause severe injury or death. Wear proper Personal Protective Equipment (PPE). Follow ALL
Regulatory requirements for safe work practices and for Personal Protective Equipment (PPE).
Rockwell Automation Publication 2094-IN005I-EN-P - June 2015
Line Interface Module     3
Catalog Number Explanation Catalog numbers and descriptions for the line interface module are listed in the
table below.
Before You Begin Before you begin mounting your line interface module, make sure you:
• unpack your line interface module.
• understand the mounting requirements.
• establish noise zones.
Unpack Your Line Interface Module
Remove all packing material, wedges, and braces from within and around the
components. After unpacking, check the item nameplate catalog number against
the purchase order.
Line interface modules ship with the following items:
• Connector set for 2094-ALxxS, 2094-BLxxS, and 2094-XL75S-Cx line
interface modules includes I/O (IOL), VAC line (IPL), VAC load (OPL),
control power (CPL), 24V brake/IO power (P1L), auxiliary 230V Output
(P2L), and auxiliary 230V input (APL) connectors.
• Connector set for 2094-AL09 and 2094-BL02 line interface modules

• 230V AC auxiliary power output.
• Customer-configurable branch-circuit
protection. This feature provides the
option for connecting CB2 and CB3 before
or after the main (CB1) disconnect.
See Configure Branch-circuit Protection on
page 40 for more information.
• 24V DC power output with 20 A current capacity.
• Branch circuit protection and disconnect when used with the
variable-depth rotary mechanism (catalog number
140G-G-RVM12B).
• Power to multiple Bulletin 2093 or 2094 power rails.
• Internal 24V DC I/O line filter.
• Internal 230V AC control line filter.
• External (customer supplied) 3-phase line filter.
2094-AL25S 25 A
2094-AL50S 50 A
2094-AL75S 75 A
2094-BL10S
460V
10 A
2094-BL25S 25 A
2094-BL50S 50 A
2094-BL75S 75 A
2094-XL75S-C1 230/460V 75 A 110V AC auxiliary power input.
2094-XL75S-C2 230/460V 75 A 230V AC auxiliary power input.
2094-AL09 230V 20 A • 24V DC power output with 8 A current capacity.
• Internal 3-phase line filter.
• Internal 230V AC control line filter.2094-BL02 460V 30 A
Rockwell Automation Publication 2094-IN005I-EN-P - June 2015